# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6675062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEIJI TSUTSUMI	04/21/2021
MIKI HIRABAYASHI	04/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN AEROSPACE EXPLORATION AGENCY
Street Address:	7-44-1, JINDAIJI HIGASHI-MACHI, CHOFU-SHI
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	182-8522

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17288611

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: Icheung@ostrolenk.com **Correspondent Name:** OSTROLENK FABER LLP Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/2850-643	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER	
SIGNATURE:	/robert c faber/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=02652824#page1.tif source=02652824#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 506628253

REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0101

		Attorney Docket Number	P/2850-643		
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR		First Named Inventor	Selji TSUTSUMI		
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1	.63) AND	COMPLETE IF KNOWN			
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number			
		Filing Date			
ABNORMALITY DETECTION DEVIC	E, ABNORM/	ALITY DETECTION MET	HOD, AND PROGRAM		
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare This declaration is directed to:	(Title of i that:	the Invention)			
☐ The attached application, OR					
☑ United States application number or I filed on October 29, 2019.	PCT Internation	nal application number <u>PCT</u>	/JP2019/042252		
The above-identified application was mad I believe I am the original inventor or an o I hereby acknowledge that any willful fals fine or imprisonment of not more than five (	xiginal joint inv e statement mae	entor of a claimed invention de in this declaration is puni	a in the application. shable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
WHEREAS, Japan Aerospace Explorati	on Agency,				
having a place of business at 7-44-1, Jindai	ji Higashi-mac	hi, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-	8522 Japan,		
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, granted therefor.	, title and intere	st in and to said invention a	nd any Patent that may be		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as imentire right, title and interest for the United Sinvention(s) disclosed and claimed in said af reexamination applications and patents appliinfringement, and the Commissioner of Patensaid invention(s) or resulting therefrom to saundersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the undersinterferences or other legal proceedings in what lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said ass	ventor(s) and as dates in and to so foresaid applicated for or grante its and Trademate and Trademate our) legal represe deliver all divisions and assigned to said assigned igned respecting high any of said do generally ex said invention(s	assignor(s), hereby sell, assid aforesaid application for said aforesaid application for ton, all original, divisional, ditherefor in the United States is hereby authorized an sin, as assignee of the entire sentatives, heirs and assigns sional, continuation, reissue to or its assigns, to community said invention(s), whenever applications or patents may verything necessary to assist	ign and set over to said assignee the relatent and all my (our) continuation, substitute, reissue or est and all rights for past direquested to issue all patents on interest therein; and the do hereby agree and covenant and other applications for Patent or cate to said assignee or its prequested, to testify in any become involved, to sign all assignee, its successors, assigns		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	····	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Seiji TSUTSUMI	677 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Leiji Toutoums			
residence: city Chofu-shi	STATE	•	Juntry Apan		
CHAIN WILL			······		

c/o Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency, 7-44-1, Jindaiji Higashi-machi, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-8522 Japan

SCONTINUED ON PAGE 2

(01402178.1) DECL-ASSIGN

# DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Humber P/2850-643

WARNEDG.

WARNED

LEGAL NA	ME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT	eventoe, xp	INVENTOR'S SEGNATURE		DATE
Miki HIRABAYA	SHI		mile: Histo	good C	April 21, 2021
RESIDENCE: CITY	u-shi	STATE		COUNTRY	
	u-sni	*********************		Japan	
MARING ADDRESS c/o Japan Aerospace Exploration Agency, 7-44-1, Jindaiji Higashi-machi, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-8522 Japan					
	HOMAL JOINT ENVINTOR, IF		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES		DATE
Danish Color Color (200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	TO CONTROLLY MENTEUR LE	******	IN VERY CIC S (RESYM) CICS		1229.02
RESIDENCE CITY		STATE		LCOUNTRY	***************************************
MAILING ADDRESS			***************************************	<del></del>	***************************************
	****				
LEGAL NAME OF ADDIT	tional joint inventob, if	any:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
RESIDENCE: CITY		STATE		COUNTRY	***************************************
MAILING ADDRESS				,	
LEGAL NAME OF ADDIT	isonal joint inventor, if	any:	DAVENDORS SIGNATORS		DATE
	***********************************				_
RESIDENCE: CITY	* Andrews	STATE		COUNTRY	
***************************************		***************************************	************************************		
MABLING ADDRESS					
I ROLL HAMN ON AWEET	ikinal joint inventor, if	ANG.	I INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
EUSSALI LIMINUS ESV SELICIE (	isonski som e seran coa, se	WAA.	the entok a signation		DAIR
RESIDENCE: CITY		STATE		COUNTRY	
comments to the same transfer				COSTAC	
MAILING ADDRESS					
					·
LEGAL NAME OF ADDIT	CIONAL JOENT ENVENTOR, IF	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	<u></u>	DATE
		••			
RESIDENCE CITY		STATE	Laurence -	COUNTRY	<u> </u>
MAILING ADDRESS				<del>1 </del>	***************************************
L	-	***********	*****		

**PATENT REEL: 056035 FRAME: 0103** 

**RECORDED: 04/26/2021**